02-12-2001

,—		. 02 12 2001	
FORM-PT 1-31-92			RDATION Atty. Docket: 1960.146
T	o the Commissioner of Patents	101612160	original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name	of conveying party(ies):	12. Name and	a address of receiving party(ies):
	ING FANG HN HOUGHTON	E 1.00.01	AN TECHNOLOGIES INC.
(3) YU	JAN 3		ress: 3020 Gore Road
(5) MI	CHAEL SASAGES	London Onta	ario, Canada N5V 4T7
Additio	onal name(s) of conveying party		
3. Nature	of conveyance:	Domestic Ado	dress:
Sec	curity Agreement	erger lange of Name	
Oth	er	City:	State ZIP
Execut 10/26/00	ion Date: (1)(4)(5)(6) 10/27/00;	(2) 10/28/00; & (3) Additional nar	me(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
If this	ation number(s) or patent number document is being filed together tent Application No.(s) 09/676,0	with a new application, the execution da	ate of the application is: t Registration No.(s)
Y	/		
02/12/2001 GTON1:	00000009 501710 09676081	I	
)1 FC:581	***************************************	onal numbers attached?	X No
	and address of party to whom co ning document should be mailed		of applications and patents involved:
Name:	Katten Muchin Zavi		
	525 West Monroe S	7. Total fee ((37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$47.00
	J2J WEST MORIOG 5	Enclose	sed
	Chicago, Illinois 60		rized to be charged to deposit account
Telepho	one No.: (312) 902-5200	8. Deposit ac	ecount number: 50-1710
Facsim	ile No.: (312) 902-1061	(Attach dur account):	plicate copy of this page if paying by deposit
		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Stateme	ent and signature.		
	best of my knowledge and belief, inal document.	, the foregoing information is true and co	orrect and any artached copy is a true copy of
Richard P. I	Bauer, Reg. No. 31,588	and flulas	January 30, 2001
	me of Person Signing	Signature	Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHERBAS, Gang Fang, John Houghton, Yuri Lawryshyn, Joseph Lem, Michael Sanges and Alex Verdum (herein referred to as the "Assignors"), whose full post office addresses are 10 Pinemore Crescent, North York, Ontario, Canada M3A 1W6, 24 Braemar Crescent, London, Ontario, Canada N6H 2X1, 79 Blackburn Crescent, R.R. #3, Komoka, Ontario, Canada N0L 1R0, 2-242 Hyman Street, London, Ontario, Canada N6A 1N5, 404-880 Kipps Lane, London, Ontario, Canada N5R 2H9 and 542 Cayley Drive, London, Ontario, Canada N6H 3G6, respectively, made an invention emitted:

OPTICAL RADIATION SENSOR SYSTEM WITH CLEANING DEVICE

(hereinafter referred to as the "Invention") for which a United States patent application was filled on October 1, 1999 under social number 60/157,010.

AND WHEREAS, Trojan Technologies Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), whose full post office address is 3020 Gare Road, London, Ontario, Canada N5V 4T7, is desirant of acquiring from the Assignors their entire right, fittle and interest in and to the Invention.

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) to them in hand paid by the Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assigners do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assigner, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention for all countries and in and to the said United States Patent Applications and any continuations and divisions thereof, and all Letters Patents that may be obtained therefor in the United States of Anterics, and in any corresponding patents and patent applications therefor in all other countries.

AND the Assignors becoby sufficize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue. United States Letters Patents for the Invention to the Assignee, the assignee of the entire right, thile and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit, and for the use and herefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which a United States Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND the Assignors hereby undertake without liability at any time upon request to do everything legally possible to assist the Assignee in the filing and prosecution of any patent application relating to the invention in any country, to sign such documents and do such things as may be required to give effective legal and registered title of the Assignee to the Invention in any country, all without further consideration but at the expense of the Assignee.

EXECUTED at London, Ontaribis 27 day of October 2000.

Gang Fing

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

I PROPERTY T. SRAWLEN whose full post office address is All Properties Destruction whose full post office address is All Properties Destruction of the person in the person in the assignment herein, duly sign and execute the same.

Signed at Landow. onther this 27 day of October. 2000.

Signature of Witness

EXECUTED # London Ont this 28th day of October 2000.
John Househors
STATEMENT OF WITNESS
I. MARTINET. SARCE AND, whose full post office address is 4116 Pinetrale of illine of the colors that I was personally present and did see John Houghton who is personally known to me to be the person in the assignment herein, duly sign and execute the same.
Signed at Lowin Court, this 78 day of October 2000.
Signature of Witness
EXECUTED at LONDON DAT. this 26 day of OCT. 2000.
Yuri Lawryshyn
STATEMENT OF WITNESS
I. SRACKEN whose full post office address is We Fine TUCK ARUK LONDON, ON NOH 3 77 8 hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Yuri Lawryshyn who is personally known to me to be the person in the assignment herein, duly sign and execute the same.

Signed at Landry, Ontakio this 26 stay of October 2000.
Signature of Witnessa
EXECUTED at LONDON ONT. this 77 day of OCTOBER, 2000.
Joseph Lein
STATEMENT OF WITNESS
In the Secretary whose full past office address is 416 Pont Take Drug for an action of the parton in the assignment herein, duly sign and execute the same.
Signed in LONDIN, ONTARIU this 37 day of Och Ker 2000.
Signature of Witness
EXECUTED at Landon ON this 27 day of October, 2000.
milian
Michael Sasger

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

2011/2011/2011/2011
I. MARINAT. BRACLEM, whose full post office address is 416 Post TIME Saude 100 400 0 0 7. Alo H 308 hereby declare that I was personally precent and die see Michael Sasgas who is personally known to me to be the person in the assignment herein, duly sign and execute the same.
signed as London, on the in this 27 day of October 2000.
Signature of Witness
EXECUTED AT LONDON ON THE Ethis 27th day of October 2000. Alex Verdum
STATEMENT OF WITNESS
I, MANTINET. STACKS— whose full post office address is Who Pinkerfell Devil 1 and the Company of the Person in the person of the person in the analyment herein, duly sign and execute the same.
Signed at /can Dan, on Afro, this 27 day of Ocho Ger, 2000.
Signature of Witness

WATEL LECTUAL PROPIDESS 14_1 October 25, 2000

RECORDED: 01/30/2001